



**Naas General Hospital** 

Naas, Co. Kildare

1st July 2021

Deputy Réada Cronin TD

Dáil Éireann

Leinster House

Kildare Street

Dublin 2

Re: PQ 23742/21

To ask the Minister for Health when WiFi will be made available to patients at Naas General Hospital; and if he will make a statement on the matter.

**Dear Deputy Cronin** 

In relation to the above query Naas General Hospital have submitted funding requests to HSE estates to get WIFI installed in the Hospital and are awaiting approval for this funding.

I trust this information is of assistance to you but should you have any further queries, please do not hesitate to contact me.

Yours sincerely,

Alice Kinsella

General Manager.

**Naas General Hospital** 

Alice Knella

Telephone: 045 849500

www.naashospital.ie

Naas General Hospital is an affiliated teaching hospital with the faculty of Health Sciences, Trinity College